



NOTICE OF AWARD

April 18, 2022

MR. ZYRILL JAKE GALLINERA

Proprietor TIARA ONLINE SHOP Brgy. San Roque, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Gallinera:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-03-0252 for "Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment in Occidental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Fifty Four Thousand Pesos Only (Php 54,000.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No.2022-04-0210 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity	JOEL AMMARES
Conforme:	Special Order No. 1352 Curits of 2011 APR 2 9 7177
(Signature over Printed Name of	Bidder's Authorized Representative)
TIARA ONLINE SHOP	
Date :	







PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

Supplier: TIARA ONLINE SHOP

Address: SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

TIN

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Pantawid Provincial Operations Office, M.H. Del Pilar St., Brgy. 7, San

Jose, Occidental Mindoro Date of Delivery: Fifteen (15) Calendar Days upon receipt of Approved Purchase Order

Delivery Term: FOB Destination

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

P.O. No.: 2022-04-0210

Date : April 18, 2022

Payment Term: 15-30 days up

Property	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	piece	PURCHASE OF SEMI-EXPENDABLE OFFICE EQUIPMENT BIOMETRIC FINGERPRINT Attendance, High precision optical fingerprint sensor with 500 DPI Resolution, 1000 fingerprint capacity, 100,000 Log Capacity Communication Ports: USB TCP/IP/Identification mode; finger print	9	5,000.00	45,000.0
2	piece	and password only, Output (Portrait DTR see attached template) AIR HUMIDIFIER, Disinfectant Fog Machine Multifunctional extension tube, 13L large capacity, hour automization volume Effective range: 50-100 sqm	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
		Adjustable Fog Volume Capacity: 13 to 15 liters Product Inclusion: 1 Humidifier			
g ^r .	in the second se	1 Manual 1 Remote 4 way nozzles 2 Angular Tubes Nozzles *****NOTHING FOLLOWS*****	ISSIDA	MAZATO -	
	ð	ATE			
J P		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php58,976.92 PR No. 2022-03-0252 Purpose: Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment in Occidental Mindoro Prepared by: Emma Joy C. Nolasco			

Words)

FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND PESOS ONLY

54,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA, JR., CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Official

Regional Director

Date

Fund Cluster: 01-101

1 30-1

Funds Available: 54,000.00

Signature over Printed Name of Administrative Officer IV / OIC-Section Head,

Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 2022 - 64-1342 Date of the ORS/BURS:

cer-in-Charge

ial Order No. 13C2

Amount : 54,000.00